

Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

NOTICE TO PROCEED

Date of Issuance :	NTP-Control No. 202412465
The Manager EAH MEDICINE & MEDICAL SUPPLIES MARKETING IGACOS DAVAO DEL NORTE	
Dear Sir/Madam:	
Please be informed that the attached Purchase Order No. 2024126 MEDICINE & MEDICAL SUPPLIES MARKETING that delivery of the AND MEDICINES FOR THE CONSUMPTION OF THE THREE (3) Documence upon receipt of this notice.	
Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for complying under the order and in accordance with RA 9184.	terms and conditions of the Purchase
Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing bo Keep one copy and return the other to the Provincial General Services	th copies in the space provided below. Office.
Very truly yours,	
EDWIN JUBAHIB Provincial Governor	
acknowledge receipt of this Notice on UAN IU 2025	
Name of the Representative of the Bidder: MFLOD TOHIDDE	
Authorize Signature :	



FOL

"Your key to stability. Your partner in business."

10th Floor, G.E. Antonino Bldg., T.M. Kalaw cor. J. Bocobo Streets, Ermita, Manila Tels.: 8521-3822; 8521-5455; 8400-9327 Fax: 8521-4931; 8525-1119

G (13)-A 094104

PREMIUM P 2,909.86 363.73 D.S

349.18 E-VAT 29.09 LGT

TRISCO BOND NO. (13)- A 094104

300.00 N. FEE 700.00 MISC

4,651.86 TOTAL P

ANDO JR - Agency Manager

Authorized Signature

HECTOR D. BILLACURA

PERFORMANCE BOND (SURETY BOND)

(Performance Security pursuant to Section 39 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9184)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THIS PRESENTS:

EMMANUEL A. GUZMAN- PROPRIETOR

Principal

MELANIE B. RIMANDO

EAH MEDICINE AND MEDICAL SUPPLIES MARKETING

That we, Prk. 2-A Tandang Sora, Canocotan, Tagum City and TRAVELLERS INSURANCE & SURETY CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Philippines, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto ______PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

the laws of the Philippines as Surety are held and firmly bound unto PROVINCIAL GO PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL AS PROCURING ENTRY OBLIGATION OF PROVINCIAL GO PROV Philippine Currency, for the payment of which sum, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, 459,960.00 administrators, successors, and assigns jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the above-bounden Principal entered into a contract with the Obligee for the:

PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR THE CONSUMPTION OF THE THREE (3) DAVAO DEL NORTE HOSPITALS. BID NO. B20245712

WHEREAS, the Obligee requires a performance security in the all performance of the obligations of the Principal under the contract within the permanent as specified in the bidding documents/terms of reference purposes.	bove stated sum to	secure the full and faithfully 3, 2025 to January 3, 2026
as specified in the bidding documents/terms of reference pure and Regulations of R.A. No. 9184 and an additional one year (1) coverage from the use of materials of inferior quality discovered within the defects implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of R.A. 9184. This bond is callable on demand. The liability of the surety company should be companied in the principal the Obline of the surety company should be companied in the principal the Obline of the surety company should be companied in the bidding documents/terms of reference pure and Regulations of the use of the surety company should be companied to the companied that the companied the companied that the companied the companied that the companied	om date of completi of any damage to the liability period pure	of the Implementing Rules on up to final acceptance to he infrastructure on account suant to Section 62 of the
THOUSAND NIE HUNDRED SIXTY ONLY	P 459,960.00	the sum of
supporting documents to prove default or failure to comply by the Principal. NOW THEREFORE, if the Principal shall well and truly perform and fulfill and agreements stipulated in said contract, R.A. No. 9184 and its Implementing be null and void; otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect. The liability of the Surety under this bond shall remain valid until issuance pursuant to Section 39, IRR of R.A. No. 9184 and that the Surety does not assum after the expiry date. It has been agreed that the Surety is released from liab acceptance. The Surety shall not be liable for extension of contract unless an extension.	y by sending the notal all the undertakings, a Rules and Regulation by the Obligee of the e responsibility for arbility after the issuant and orsement has bee	covenants, terms, conditions, ons, then the obligation shall certificate of final acceptance by liability incurred or created ice of the certificate of final issued consenting to such
2025 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hands and signed our name	s on the	day ofJANUARY
EAH MEDICINE AND MEDICAL SUPPLIES MKTG.	Surety	rs Insurance Corporation Since 1964 196-058-000 VAT

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In theCity of Tagum_ personally appeared before me.	IPPINES } S.S, Philippine Islands, this	3 RD day	ofJANUARY, 2025 ,
NAME	IDENTIFICATION NO	ISSUED	
. 14 11714.4	IDENTIFICATION NO.	AT	ON
We consider the second			
EMMANUEL A. GUZMAN - PR	ROPRIETOR		
and FELOTEO B. RIMANDO issued at Tagum City INSURANCE & SURETY CORPORA to me known to be the before me the same is of their own	act and deed.	//	
above written. Doc. No. 10; Page No. 2;	F, I have hereunto set my hand	REX B. POR NOTARY PUBL Notarial Commission	RRAS TC No. 955 2024
Book No. 72; Series of 2025/ REPUBLIC OF THE PHILI	PPINES } S.S.	Roll No. NS. 0134 IBP No. 327627 • 12/13/20 PTR No. 3513168 • 01/02/2 MCLE VII-0019286 Issued Doo: No. 2 Second Floor, Corner Rizal-Osmeña Stre TIN: 919-251-48	on 05/27/2023 Yamas Building ets, Tagum City
City of Tagum CORPORATION having been duly CORPORATION is a corporation duly its principal office at Manila, and is and that it is actually worth the am FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY NINE TH (P. 459,960.00) Pesos, exempt for execution.	y sworn, states and deposes the object of the sword with the state of the sword with the state of the sword with the sword wit	nat the said TRAVELLE or and by virtue of the furnish bonds for all pu- undertaking to wit:	laws of the Philippines, with rposes within the Philippines,
250 250	120775 2007 2007		ANDO JR – Agency Manager
Subscribed and sworn to be Philippines, Affiant exhibited to mooc. No. 11; Page No. 3; Book No. 72; Series of 2025/	e his Identification No. and that	day of	Tagum City CORRAS PUBLIC ssion No. 955 per 31, 2024 103-2007 13/2023 - Davao City 104/2024 PU-3-100 Sued on 05/27/2023 10or, Yamas Building 1 Streets, Tagum City